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APPENDIX B – DRUG GRID 
August 2023 -- Sentencing Ranges Listed in Months 

 Criminal History Score 

 Ranking Group 

Most common offenses 

0 to ½ 
A 

¾ to 1¾ 
B 

2 to 3¾ 
C 

4 to 5¾ 
D 

6 + 
E 

 2
 P

o
in

ts
* 

Group 1 

Distribution w/a (any drug) 
PWID w/a (any drug) 

 
 

30-72 

 
 

36-78 

 
 

42-84 

 
 

48-90 

 
 

54+ 

 
1
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o
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Group 2 

Distribution or PWID 
(schedule I or II narcotic/ 
abusive drugs) 

 

12-30 

 

16-36 

 

20-42 

 

24-48 

 

28+ 

Group 3 

Distribution or PWID 
(except schedule I or II 
narcotic or abusive drugs) 

Attempt distribution or 
attempt PWID 
(schedule I or II narcotic/ 
abusive drugs) 

Possession of Liquid PCP 

 
 
 

 
6-18 

 
 
 

 
10-24 

 
 
 

 
14-30 

 
 
 

 
18-36 

 
 
 

 
22+ 

 
3
/4

 P
o

in
t*

 

Group 4 

Attempt distribution or 
attempt PWID 
(except schedule I or II 
narcotic or abusive drugs) 

Attempt possession of 
liquid PCP 

 
 

3-12 

 
 

5-16 

 
 

7-20 

 
 

9-24 

 
 

11+ 

*Criminal History Points for prior convictions in these groups. 

White/unshaded boxes – prison or compliant long split only. 

Green/Dark shaded boxes – prison, compliant long split, or short split permissible. 

Yellow/Light shaded boxes – prison, compliant long split, short split, or probation permissible. 

 

  


