APPENDIX B – DRUG GRID

	August 2023	Sentencin	g Ranges Lisi	ted in Months		
		Criminal History Score				
	Ranking Group Most common offenses	0 to ½ A	¾ to 1¾ B	2 to 3¾ C	4 to 5¾ D	6 + E
2 Points*	Group 1 Distribution w/a (any drug) PWID w/a (any drug)	30-72	36-78	42-84	48-90	54+
1 Point*	Group 2 Distribution or PWID (schedule I or II narcotic/ abusive drugs)	12-30	16-36	20-42	24-48	28+
	Group 3 Distribution or PWID (except schedule I or II narcotic or abusive drugs) Attempt distribution or attempt PWID (schedule I or II narcotic/ abusive drugs) Possession of Liquid PCP	6-18	10-24	14-30	18-36	22+
3/4 Point*	Group 4 Attempt distribution or attempt PWID (except schedule I or II narcotic or abusive drugs) Attempt possession of liquid PCP	3-12	5-16	7-20	9-24	11+
*Crimina	al History Points for prior convict	ions in these g	roups.			
White/u	nshaded boxes – prison or comp	liant long split	only.			
Green/E	Dark shaded boxes – prison, com	npliant long spl	it, or short split	permissible.		
Yellow/L	ight shaded boxes – prison, cor	npliant long sp	lit, short split, c	or probation per	missible.	

August 2023 -- Sentencing Ranges Listed in Months